(ii) of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the appointment ofM/S Shome &

Banerjee, Cost Accountants, SA, Nurulla Doctor Lane, (West Range), 2nd Floor, Kolkata -

7000 I 7, as Cost Auditor of the Company for the financial year 2022-23 at a remuneration

of Rs 1,90,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) plus GST, as per applicable

rate and reimbursement of Out of Pocket expenses on actual basis for visiting the offices

of WBSEDCL situated outside Kolkata, made by the Board of Directors of the Company 

on the recommendation of the Audit Committee be and is hereby noted and ratified."

[...]

2013 read with Rule 14(a) (ii) of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the 

remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor is required to be ratified by the Members of the 

Company. Accordingly, consent of the Members is sought to ratify the remuneration payable 

to the Cost Auditor. Their remuneration was fixed at Rs.1,90,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety 

Thousand only) plus GST, as per applicable rate and reimbursement of Out of Pocket 

expenses on actual basis for visiting the offices of WBSEDCL situated outside Kolkata. 

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives, are concerned or